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ALABAMA

Jazmine Brantley

Economic Development Specialist
Alabama A&M University

Auburn University

James Dawson Building

P.O. Box 204

Normal, AL 35762

Phone: 256-372-4966
jnb0035@aces.edu

Youssouf Diabate

Director, Rural Business and Economic Development
Program

Tuskegee University

200 Mary Starke Harper Hall

Tuskegee, AL 36088

Phone: 334-724-4232

Fax: 334-727-8268

diabate@mytu.tuskegee.edu

Henry Findlay

Professor & Director
Continuing Education Program
Tuskegee University

1 BTW Boulevard

Tuskegee, AL 36088

Phone: 334-724-4316

Fax: 334-724-4199
findlay@mytu.tuskegee.edu

Lawrence Haygood

Community Economic Development Specialist
Tuskegee University

608 Dibble Street

Tuskegee, AL 36083

Phone: 334-725-8496

Fax: 334-727-9995
haygoodl@mytu.tuskegee.edu

Community Resource Development Committee

2017-2018

Kyle Kostelecky

Assistant Dean of Extension

Alabama Cooperative Extension System
206E Spindle Hall

Auburn, AL 36849

Phone: 334-844-3231
klk0031@auburn.edu

Gary Lemme

Extension Director

Alabama Cooperative Extension System
Auburn University

109D Duncan Hall

Auburn, AL 36849

Phone: 334-844-5546
glemme@aces.edu

Celvia Stovall

Associate Director
Alabama A&M University
P.O. Box 967

Normal, AL 35762
Phone: 256-372-8648
ces0038@aces.edu
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ARKANSAS

Iris Crosby

1890 PLC Representative
Extension Associate

University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff
1200 North University Drive

Mail Stop 4971

Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Phone: 662-769-6422
crosbyi@uapb.edu

FLORIDA

Rodney L. Clouser
Professor and Associate Chair
Food & Resource Economics
University of Florida

P.O. Box 110240

Gainesville, Florida 32611
Phone: 352-294-7623

rclouser@ufl.edu

Michael Gutter
Associate Dean for Extension
State Program Leader FCS, 4-H, CRD

4-H Youth Development, Families, and Communities

University of Florida

1047 McCarthy Hall D, P.O. Box 110210

Gainesville, FL 32611
Phone: 352-392-1761
msgutter@ufl.edu

Stacey McCullough - Vice Chair

Director-Public Policy Center / Asst Director
Community & Economic Development

University of Arkansas

2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204

Phone: 501-671-2078

Fax: 501-671-2046
smccullough@uaex.edu

Sandra Thompson - Secretary
Program Leader, CRD Specialist
Florida A&M University

215 Perry-Paige Building South
Tallahassee, FL 32307

Phone: 850- 599-3546

Fax: 850-561-2151
sandra.thompson@famu.edu
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GEORGIA

Mark Latimore, Jr.
Extension Administrator
Fort Valley State University
P.O. Box 4061

1005 State University Drive
Fort Valley, GA 31030
Phone: 478-825-6327
latimorm@fvsu.edu

Joy Moten-Thomas- Chair

Assistant Administrator for Community Development
& Outreach

Fort Valley State University

P.O. Box 4061

1005 State University Drive

Fort Valley, GA 31030

Phone: 478-825-6954

Fax: 478-825-6986

thomasb@fvsu.edu

KENTUCKY

Nancy Calix

State Specialist Hispanic Inititive College of
Agriculture, Food Science & Sustainable Systems
Kentucky State Univrersity

Cooperative Extension Building, Rm 110

400 East Main Street

Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: 502-597-5233

nancy.calix@kysu.edu

Alison Davis

Director, Community & Economic Development
Initiative of Kentucky

University of Kentucky

411 Charles E. Barnhart Building

Lexington, KY 40546-0276

Phone: 859-257-7260

alison.davis@uky.edu

Andrea Scarrow
Southwest District Program Development Coordinator
Family & Consumer Sciences
University of Georgia

Tifton Campus Conference Center
2360 Rainwater Road

Tifton, GA 31793-5766

Phone: 229-386-3812
ascarrow@uga.edu

Kent Wolfe

Director

Center for Agribusiness & Economic Development
University of Georgia

222 Conner Hall

Athens, GA 30602

Phone: 706-542-0752

Fax: 706-542-4131

kwolfe@uga.edu

Gill Finley

Training Coordinator

Academic Affairs

Kentucky State University

Cooperative Extension Building, Rm 215
400 East Main Street

Frankfort KY, 40601

Phone: 502-229-9081
gill.finley@kysu.edu

Dan Kahl

Associate Director, Community & Economic
Development Initiative of Kentucky
University of Kentucky

513 Garrigus Building

Lexington, KY 40546

Phone: 859-257-2542
daniel.kahl@uky.edu
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LOUISIANA

Matt Fannin

Professor

Louisiana State University
Ag Economics

Rm 130 Woodin Hall

110 LSU Union Square
Baton Rouge, LA 70803
Phone: 225-578-0346
mfannin@lsu.edu

MISSISSIPPI

Keith Coble

Department Head Agricultural Economics
Mississippi State University

Mail Stop 9755

104 Lloyd Ricks Watson Building
Mississippi State, MS 39762

Phone: 662-325-6670
keith.coble@msstate.edu

Courtney Harris

Extension Associate

Alcorn State University Extension Service
Extension & Research Complex

1000 ASU Drive

Alcorn State, MS 39096

Phone: 601-877-6571
crharris@alcorn.edu

NORTH CAROLINA

Michelle Eley

Community & Economic Development Specialist
Cooperative Extension Program

North Carolina A&T State University

P.O. Box 21928

Greensboro, NC 27420

Phone: 336-285-4687

mleley@ncat.edu

Katrina McLin

Community Resource Development Educator

Alcorn State University
1735 Wilson Boulevard
Jackson, MS 39204
Phone: 601-372-1424
kmclin@alcorn.edu

Susan Jakes

Associate State Program Leader
Community & Rural Development
North Carolina State University
P.O. Box 7653

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-9161
susan_jakes@ncsu.edu
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OKLAHOMA

Marvin Burns

Dean, Research & Extension Director
Langston University

P.O. Box 730

Langston, OK 73050

Phone: 405-466-3836

Fax: 405-466-9937
mburns@langston.edu

Vernon Jones

Associate Professor

Langston University

School of Agriculture & Applied Sciences
E.L. Holloway

Langston, OK 73050

Phone: 405-466-6151
vjones@langston.edu

Notie Lansford, Jr.

Professor & Extension Economist
Oklahoma State University

311 Agriculture Hall

Stillwater, OK 74078

Phone: 405-744-8792
notie.lansford@okstate.edu

Dave Shideler

Associate Professor and Extension Economist

Oklahoma State University
323 Agriculture Hall
Stillwater, OK 74078
Phone: 405-744-6170
dave.shideler@okstate.edu

PUERTORICO

Virginia Abreu

CRD Program Leader
University of Puerto Rico
P.O. Box 9031

Mayaguez, PR 00681
virginia.abreupratts@upr.edu

Randy Taylor

Assistant Director

Oklahoma Cooperative Extension Service
Oklahoma State University

Stillwater, OK 74078

Phone: 405-744-5398
Randy.taylor@okstate.edu

Brian Whitacre

Professor & Extension Economist
Oklahoma State University

504 Agriculture Hall

Stillwater, OK 74078

Phone: 405-744-9825
brian.whitacre@okstate.edu

Mike Woods

Department Head, Professor
Oklahoma State University
308 Agriculture Hall
Stillwater, OK 74078

Phone: 405-744-6161

Fax: 405-744-8210
mike.woods@okstate.edu
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SOUTH CAROLINA

Delbert Foster

Executive Director of 1890 Research and Extension

South Carolina State University
Orangeburg, SC 29117

Phone: 803-516-4833
dfoster@scsu.edu

Kathy Coleman

Director, Sandhill Research & Education Center
Clemson University

Sandhill Research & Education Center

P.O. Box 23205

Phone: 803-699-3175

kclmn@clemson.edu

TENNESSEE

Robert T. Burns

Dean for Ag., Natural Resources & Community
Economic Development

University of Tennessee Extension

120 Morgan Hall, 2621 Morgan Circle
Knoxville, TN 37996

Phone: 865-974-7112

Fax: 865-974-1068

rburns@utk.edu

David Hughes

Professor and Greever Chair in Agribusiness
Development

University of Tennessee

Department of Agriculture & Resource
227B Morgan Hall, 2621 Morgan Circle
Phone: 865-974-7463

Fax: 865-974-9492

dhughel7@utk.edu

Tyrone Miller

Extension Assistant Professor
Tennessee State University
3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard
Nashville, TN 37209

Phone: 615-963-1843
tmillerl1@tnstate.edu

Demier Z. Richardson

Senior Extension Director, Community Education

South Carolina State University

1890 Research & Extension

P.O. Box 7336, 300 College Street North East
Orangeburg, SC 29117

Phone: 803-533-3664

dricha6é@scsu.edu

George Smith

Extension Specialist & Assistant Professor
Tennessee State University

3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard
Nashville, TN 37209

Phone: 615-963-7561
gsmith6@tnstate.edu

Sreedhar Upendram

Assistant Professor

University of Tennessee

Department of Agriculture and Resource
227C Morgan Hall

2621 Morgan Circle

Knoxville, TN 37996-4522

Phone: 865-974-7410
supendra@utk.edu
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TEXAS

Christopher Cotton
Program Specialist

Prairie View A&M University
P.O. Box 519

Mail Stop 2001

Prairie, TX 77446

Phone: 936-261-5107

Fax: 936-261-5143
crcotton@pvamu.edu

Jimmy Henry

Program Leader Community & Economic
Development

Prairie View A&M University

P.0.Box 519

Mail Stop 2001

Prairie View, TX 77446

Phone: 936-261-5115

Fax: 936-261-5143

jlhenry@pvamu.edu

VIRGINIA

Franklin Jackson

Associate Dean for Cooperative Extension
Virginia State University

305 L Douglas Wilder Building

1 Hayden Drive

Petersburg, VA 23806

Phone: 804-524-5262

fiackson@vsu.edu

Edwin J. Jones

Associate Dean and Director
Virginia Cooperative Extension
Virginia Tech

Mail Stop 0402, 104 Hutcheson Hall
Blacksburg, VA 24061

Phone: 540-231-5299

ejonesl@vt.edu

Mark Waller
1862 PLC Representative

Professor, Assoc Dept. Head & Program Leader for

Extension Agricultural Economics
Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service
Department of Agricultural Economics
Texas A&M University

2124 Texas A&M University

College Station, TX 77843

Phone: 979-845-1751

Fax: 979-845-3140
mwaller@tamu.edu

Crystal Tyler-Mackey

Extension Specialist, Community Viability
Virginia Cooperative Extension

Virginia Tech

Rm 300, 2810 North Parham Road
Richmond, VA 23294

Phone: 804-524-5494

cmtyler@vt.edu
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VIRGIN ISLANDS

Stafford Crossman Louis E. Petersen, Jr.

Assistant Director - ANR Assistant Director, St. Thomas/St. John District
University of the Virgin Islands Agriculture & Natural Resources Program
Cooperative Extension Service Cooperative Extension Service

P.O. Box 10000 University of the Virgin Islands

Kingshill, U.S. Virgin Islands 00850 #2 John Brewers Bay

Phone: 340-692-4071 St. Thomas, US Virgin Islands 00802
scrossm@live.uvi.edu Phone: 340-693-1080

Ipeters@live.uvi.edu

WEST VIRGINIA

Sarah Halstead

Specialist, Sustainable Community & Economic
Development

West Virginia State University Extension

West 1506 Kanawha Boulevard

Charleston, WY 25387

Phone: 619-865-5132
shalstead2@wyvstateu.edu

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORS

Ed Jones- 1862 Advisor Tasha Hargrove- 1890 Advisor
Associate Dean and Director Assistant to the Dean for Outreach
Virginia Cooperative Extension Tuskegee University

Virginia Tech 200G Campbell Hall

Mail Stop 0402, 104 Hutcheson Hall Tuskegee, AL 36088

Blacksburg, VA 24061 Phone: 334-724-4524

Phone: 540-231-5299 Fax: 334-724-4451

ejonesl@vt.edu tmhargrove@mytu.tuskegee.edu
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EX OFFICIO

Brent Elrod

NIFA National Program Leader
South West 800 9" Street, Rm 4434
Washington, DC 20024

Phone: 202-445-5456
belrod@nifa.usda.gov

Susan Kelly

NACDEP Southern Representative
North Carolina State University
123 Caroline Street
Rockingham, NC 28379

Phone: 910-997-8255
Susan_kelly@ncsu.edu

SOUTHERN RURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Steve Turner
Director

Southern Rural Development Center

Mississippi State University
Mail Stop 9755

P.O. Box 5187

Mississippi State, MS 39762
Phone: 662-325-2049
Steve.turner@messtate.edu

Michael Wilcox

North Central CRD Program Leader Ligison
Purdue University

Rm 266, South 203 Martin Jischke Drive
West Lafayette, IN 47907

Phone: 765-496-2640
Wilcoxl6@purdue.edu

Rachel Welborn

Program Manager

Southern Rural Development Center
Mississippi State University

Mail Stop 9755

P.O. Box 5187

Mississippi State, MS 39762

Phone: 662-325-5885

Fax: 662-325-8915
rachel.welborn@msstate.edu
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